

\224

SLP(C)No. 1166-1167 OF 2001

ITEM No.4

Court No. 8

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1166-1167/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 31/07/2000 in CA 3012/98 and
order dated 18.10.2000 in CWP No.3065/91 of The HIGH
COURT OF BOMBAY)

KANUBHAI T. WAGHELA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

CHUNILAL NARSINGHDAS MISTRY (D) BY LRS.

Respondent (s)

(Office Report on default)

Date : 18/01/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s)

Ms.Shobha,Adv.,
Mr.S.K. Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr.Sanjay K. Visen,Adv.,
Mr.A.S. Bhasme,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted
eight weeks time for complying with the Office Report.

.SP1

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)
Court Master